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FW: Hornby Bay Mineral Exploration Ltd. - NWB 2BE-MOU0914

Bogdan Nitescu <bnitescu@hornbybay.com> Wed, Apr 23, 2014 at 10:58 AM
To: phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca

Cc: sonia.aredes@nwb-oen.ca, robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca, Beverly Brady <bevbrady@sympatico.ca>, Rebecca
Hudson <rhudson@wabiexploration.com>

Hello Phyllis,

In reference to the lack of a record of letter submission in July 2012, regarding our program in 2011, please
see below the message | sent on July 11, 2012. My understanding was that the message went through
since there was no bouncing back from the email program.

However, as | understand the issue is now settled.
Thank you very much for getting back to us with regards to this.
Best regards,

Bogdan

Bogdan Nitescu

Hornby Bay Mineral Exploration Ltd.

From: Bogdan Nitescu [mailto: bnitescu@hornbybay.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2012 1:31 PM

To: 'Phyllis Beaulieu'

Cc: 'bevbrady@sympatico.ca'; 'Francis Jagodits'

Subject: Hornby Bay Mineral Exploration Ltd. - NWB 2BE-MOU0914

Hello Phyllis,

Thank you for your messages.

Please find attached the letter regarding our lack of activity in 2011 and 2012.
We will send by mail a cheque for the water use fees.

Best regards,

Bogdan
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Bogdan Nitescu, PhD

Geologist and Geophysicist

Hornby Bay Mineral Exploration
(formerly UNOR Inc.)

130 Adelaide St. West, Suite 1010
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5

Phone 416-368-0114

Fax 416-368-0115

From: Phyllis Beaulieu [mailto:licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org]

Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2012 6:44 PM

To: 'Bogdan Nitescu'

Subject: RE: Hornby Bay Mineral Exploration Ltd. - Questions re. Water Use Fees and Annual Reporting

Hi Bogdan, a similar letter to the NWB will suffice.

Regards,

From: Bogdan Nitescu [mailto: bnitescu@hornbybay.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 04, 2012 9:28 AM

To: 'Phyllis Beaulieu'

Subject: FW: Hornby Bay Mineral Exploration Ltd. - Questions re. Water Use Fees and Annual Reporting

Hello Phyllis,

I am following up on my message that | sent several days ago to the NWB (please see message below).
With regards to my second question, | addressed a similar question to the NIRB, since we have to submit
an annual report to them as well, and they advised me just to send them a letter stating that we did not
conduct activities in 2011 and that we do not have plans for operating in 2012, in lieu of the usual report.
Should I send a similar letter to the Nunavut Water Board?

Best regards,

Bogdan
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From: Bogdan Nitescu [mailto: bnitescu@hornbybay.com]

Sent: Thursday, June 28, 2012 11:00 AM

To: 'Phyllis Beaulieu'

Cc: 'Heather Thompson'; 'Rebecca L1'; 'Jim Brady'; 'Francis Jagodits'

Subject: Hornby Bay Mineral Exploration Ltd. - Questions re. Water Use Fees and Annual Reporting

Dear Phyllis,

| have two questions and | would greatly appreciate your help:

1) This year, due to the difficulty of raising capital, we do not foresee any activity at our Mouse Lake camp.
In such a situation do we still need to pay the annual water use fees, which in the case of this year would
be $237.25, as confirmed in the message shown below.

2) Last year, also due to the difficulty of raising capital in the wake of the Fukoshima disaster, we were not
able to open our camp and conduct any exploration activity on our Mouse Lake project. In such a situation
do we still have to file a report for last year, since there is no new information to report?

Thank you,

Bogdan

Bogdan Nitescu
Geologist and Geophysicist

Hornby Bay Mineral Exploration Ltd.

From: Phyllis Beaulieu [mailto:licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org]

Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2011 1:52 PM

To: Bogdan Nitescu

Subject: RE: Hornby Bay Mineral Exploration Ltd. - Calculation of Water Use Fees

Good day Bogdan —you are currently up to date on fees owning and we will not be requesting any
additional fees over and above the $30.00 already paid for 2011. On May 4, 2012 your payment will be due
again and it would be for the $237.25 as the calculator shows. The licences are issued for a set number of
years, not portions thereof so the fees would be for the full year. Itis my belief that if an applicantis only
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going to operate for a specific number of months they would have already calculated the amount of water
they would need to use for the time they are on site and the authorized amount is calculated on that
basis. | trust this information is helpful.

Regards,

From: Bogdan Nitescu [mailto:bnitescu@hornbybay.com]

Sent: Monday, June 20, 2011 1:19 PM

To: 'Phyllis Beaulieu'

Subject: Hornby Bay Mineral Exploration Ltd. - Calculation of Water Use Fees

Dear Ms. Beaulieu,

Regarding the calculation of the water use fees:

Hornby Bay Mineral Exploration Ltd. has already paid the water use fee for 2011 of $30 as specified in its
license 2BE-MOUQ0914. According to the calculator provided in your email, given that the amount allowed
is 65 cubic meters per day, the fee should be $237.25 for each year. | have the following questions:

1) Should we actually pay only for the number of days we operate in a single year, abowe the flat fee of
$30, since we are a seasonal operator and we cannot carry out exploration activities all year long? In
such a case we would know only after the end of the field season how many days we operated in a given
year.

2) However, if we are required to pay for the 365 days, please specify if for the current year the amount
is pro-rated, given the fact that as the letter indicates the new calculation of fees is implemented starting

June 20, In such a case should we calculate only for the remaining days of the year starting June 20th?

| would greatly appreciate your help.

Thank you,
Bogdan Nitescu
Geologist and Geophysicist

Hornby Bay Mineral Exploration Ltd.

From: Phyllis Beaulieu [mailto:licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org]
Sent: Monday, June 20, 2011 1:20 PM
To: (sburgess@sabinasilver.com); Alan Sexton; Alex McPherson (Ken Dawson); Alexander Po; Allison Rippin-
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Armstrong ; Andrea Maynes; Andrew Turner (andrewt@apexgeoscience.com); Angela Bedard-Haughn
(angela.bedard-haughn@usask.ca); Arctic Watch Lodge (mail@CanadianArcticHolidays.ca); Arlen Foster; Badeia
Jawhari; barb.thomson@nasittug.com; Barry Hanslit (hanslitb@telus.net); Bill Ferdinand
(bferdinand@barrick.com); Bob Carreau; Bogdan Nitescu (bnitescu@hornbybay.com); Bonnie Pemberton
(bonnie@truenorthgems.com); Brian Anderson (brian.anderson@newmont.com); Bruce Counts; Bruce Donald
(bruce.donald@teckcominco.com); Bruce Goad (inukshuk@uniserve.com); Chris Hanks; Chris Pegg
(explore@triorigin.com); Christina Carter; Cote, Mosha; David Ritcey (dritcey@diamondex.net);
david.frenette@agnico-eagle.com; Dean Besserer (dbesserer@apexgeoscience.com); Denise A. Lockett
(lockettda@telus.net); Dennis Doulos (dennisd@indicatorminerals.com); Diane Martens
(diane.martens@areva.ca); Dwayne Car; Ediger, David; Eileen Au; Elizabeth Sherlock; Elizabeth Turner
(e.turner@laurentian.ca); Eric Lamb; eturner@laurentian.ca; Exploration Ltd. (info@hornbybay.com); Gary
Williams; geocon@shawbiz.ca; geoff Goodall (ggoodall@axion.net); gordmckinnon@gmail.com; Gordon Clark;
Gordon Davidson; Graham Gill (ggill@diamondsnorthresources.com); Greg.Missal@Baffinland.com; Harry
Flaherty; Iain Downie (iainfd@tbaytel.net); Ian Fraser; Info Tanqueray; James Owen (owenj@axion.net); James
R. Walls P. Geol. (jim.walls@nunaburnside.com); Janet M. Stritychuk (strity@telus.net); Jim Crawford
(jim@pdiam.com); Jim Millard; jlaitin@sabinagoldsilver.com; Jo Price (jop@cbrgoldcorp.com); John Donihee ;
John Robins (info@kaminak.com); John Witteman ; jwakeford@miramarmining.com; jward@kivalligenergy.com;
Kim Sarauer (kim.sarauer@areva.ca); Larry Connell; Larry Lahusen; Lea-Marie Bowes-Lyon (Lea-Marie.Bowes-
Lyon@Newmont.com); Lorne Stone (lorne.stone@wardrop.com); Louise Grondin; Makik; Marc Losier
(marc@mosher.ca); Martin Knudson (mknutson@matrixhelicopters.com); Melissa Lafreniere
(melissa.lafrenier@queensu.ca); Michael Meyer (mike.meyer@newmont.com); Michelle Tanguay; Mike Dufresne;
Neil Shubin (nshubin@gmail.com); Nick Lawson; Nicole Hoeller (nhoeller@sabinasilver.com); Nicole Westcott
(nwestcott@stornowaydiamonds.com); Nuna Burnside Engineering and Environmental Ltd.
(info@nunaburnside.com); Nunatta Environmental; Pamela Strand (pstrand@shearminerals.com); Patricia
Sutherland; Paul J Brugger ; paul pitman; Paul Sobie; Peter Kapolak (info@elulodge.com); Peter Manojlovic
(pmanojlovic@sabinasilver.com); Phu Van Bui; Piepjohn, Karsten; Quinton Hennigh (quinton@evolvinggold.com);
Rachel Gould; Rebecca Hunter; Rick Mazur (info@forumuranium.com); Rob Mackie; Robert Krause
(info@starfieldres.com); Robert Zubrin (zubrin@aol.com); Ryan St. John; Saz Yagzan; Scott Lamoureux; Shirley
Standafer Pfister ; Steven Siciliano (steven.siciliano@usask.ca); tina.hessdorfer@areva.ca; Tom Bokenfohr
(tbokenfohr@triexminerals.com); Tony Williamson (a.williamson@forumuranium.com)

Subject: Calculation of Water Use Fees

Please see the attached letter regarding the calculation for required water use fees, payable to Receiver
General for Canada. This notification is effective immediately. An excel spreadsheet calculatoris also
provided for your use.

Regards,

Phyllis Beaulieu

Manager of Licensing
Nunavut Water Board

P.O. Box 119

Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0
Phone: (867) 360-6338, Ext. 26
Fax: (867) 360-6369

Email: licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org
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ﬂ HBME - Letter re. 2011-2012 programs.pdf
121K
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